&\\\(\
)
S

9 ¢

N

QY

CO P 29 AF RI CA African African UNECA AUDA- NEPAD COUNTRIES |PACJA AFRICA DAY
Baku =7\\VAIR[®]\\ Union Development

Azerba ij ar Solidarity in scaling Bank

climate finance for Africa

UN CLIMATE CHANGE CONFERENCE

AFRICA PAVILION - COP29

Daily themes COP Opening World Leaders Climate Action Summit Finance, Investment & Trade Energy / Peace, Relief and Recovery Science, Technology and Innovation

| Monday  |Tuessay | Wednesday Thursday
11 NOVEMBER 12 NOVEMBER 13 NOVEMBER 14 NOVEMBER 15 NOVEMBER 16 NOVEMBER

9:30
11:00

11:30
13:00

13:30
15:00

15:30
17:00

17:30
19:00

5 p P o .y”“:”f‘%,
African (ag) iy e
‘ \ WP ,
L} 3 %"-'wr“f'f; %‘\ ¢
AFRICAM DEVI el
Union\.%

AMCOMET - Launch of the
Implementation Plan of the Integrated
African Strategy on Meteorology

Bridging the Gap: Unlocking Climate
Finance via the Climate Action Window

Delivering Sustainable Finance with the
for Africa's Vulnerable Communities

Sustainable Debt Coalition

Private sector mobilization - Innovative
mechanisms to unlock climate finance

Meeting the Global Energy Efficiency
Target: aunching of the African Energy AGN BRIEFING ON STATUS OF COP

29 NEGOTIATIONS

11:30-12:30 CARBON MARKETS
Efficiency Programme and Alliance

Mission 300: Bringing Electricity to 300
Article 6 of the Paris Agreement 13:00-14:00 - CARBON MARKETS Measuring the Green Wealth of Nations million Africans through Innovation and

Partnerships

Lauch of the Africa Climate Finance
Study and Africa Climate Action Meeting the Clean COOking Challenge in 14:15-17:30 AFRICA DAY

Programme Africa

: : PSC-Africa and the Climate, Peace and
AAAP Partnership Forum 18:00-19:00 Interrogating a climate just Unlocking Finance for AMHEWAS to Sosii e TeErs A Come AFRI-RES
o) [T ROVAAVAVA R OfoTel (TR SETETolilo s B NCQG for Africa and its ideal delivery reduce disaster losses and build African Position
mechanisms resilience of African countries by 2030

Africa Energy Dialogues - Pathways to

Affordable Finance for Energy Mainstreaming Climate Information in

African Sub-Regions

#COP29

¢ A\ i
‘. AU DA-NEPAD 1\11\ IE ECA #COP29Azerbaijan
N\ &

AFRICAN UNION DEVELOPMENT AGENGY #AfricaCOP

\

9




