

**COP29** Baku Azerbaijan UN CLIMATE CHANGE CONFERENCE

AFRICA

PAVILION

Solidarity in scaling climate finance for Africa

UNECA African African Development Union Bank

AFRICA PAVILION - COP29										
Daily themes	COP Opening	ening World Leaders Climate Action Summit		Finance, Investment & Trade	Energy / Peace, Relief and Recovery	Science, Technology and Innovation				
	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday				
Timing GMT+4	11 NOVEMBER	12 NOVEMBER	13 NOVEMBER	14 NOVEMBER	15 NOVEMBER	16 NOVEMBER				
9:30 11:00		AMCOMET - Launch of the Implementation Plan of the Integrated African Strategy on Meteorology	Bridging the Gap: Unlocking Climate Finance via the Climate Action Window for Africa's Vulnerable Communities	Delivering Sustainable Finance with the Sustainable Debt Coalition	Enhancing Africa's Capacity in Disaster Risk Management and Recovery	Private sector mobilization - Innovative mechanisms to unlock climate finance				
11:30 13:00		Advancing Climate Adaptation and Resilience in Africa: The Role of the AUDA-NEPAD Centre of Excellence	11:30-12:30 CARBON MARKETS	Strengthening African Capacity within the Global Carbon Market Architecture	Meeting the Global Energy Efficiency Target: aunching of the African Energy Efficiency Programme and Alliance	AGN BRIEFING ON STATUS OF COP 29 NEGOTIATIONS				
13:30 15:00		Article 6 of the Paris Agreement	13:00-14:00 - CARBON MARKETS	Measuring the Green Wealth of Nations	Mission 300: Bringing Electricity to 300 million Africans through Innovation and Partnerships	Integrating Climate Action into Africa's Food Systems for Improved Resilience and Nutrition				
15:30 17:00	Lauch of the Africa Climate Finance Study and Africa Climate Action Programme	Meeting the Clean Cooking Challenge in Africa	14:15-17:30 AFRICA DAY	Financing a Green Transition in Solidarity	Africa Energy Dialogues - Pathways to Affordable Finance for Energy	Mainstreaming Climate Information in African Sub-Regions				
17:30 19:00		AAAP Partnership Forum followed by AAAP Cocktail Reception	18:00-19:00 Interrogating a climate just NCQG for Africa and its ideal delivery mechanisms	Unlocking Finance for AMHEWAS to reduce disaster losses and build resilience of African countries by 2030	PSC-Africa and the Climate, Peace and Security Nexus: Towards a Common African Position	AFRI-RES				









AUDA- NEPAD	COUNTRIES	PACJA	AFRICA DAY	Afreximbank

#COP29 #COP29Azerbaijan #AfricaCOP